2007 COUNTY RANKINGS

UNDER 17 MEN - OUTDOOR PERFORMANCES

100 metres
11.0/2.7
11.1/-3.3
11.2
11.28/1.1
11.3
11.3
11.4
11.58
11.6
11.6
11.7
11.7
11.9
11.95
12.0
12.0
12.1
12.1
12.1
12.12
12.2
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.5
12.6
12.6
12.6
12.8
12.9
13.1
13.4
13.5
13.7
13.9
13.9
14.3

200 metres
22.2
22.32/-0.1
22.9
23.0/4.6
23.1
23.4
23.5
23.7
23.8
23.9
24.0
24.2
24.4
24.9
25.1
25.1
25.2
25.2
25.29/0.6
25.4
25.4
25.4
26.0
26.06
26.2
26.2
26.2
26.4
26.6
26.6

Kenny Howard
Antonio Infantino

Kadeen Greenidge-Smith

Kenny Howard
Alexander Jovanowski
Cameron Webb
Jamie Hearn
Stefan Greenidge
Jason Hamilton

J Ramsbottom
Miles Francois

T Lloyd

Thomas Gillespie
Nick Stoppard

K Adoyakom
Aaron Reynolds
Alex Moore

A Lincoln

Sam Pollard

K Adamson

Jack Rossini

Will Malins

M London

Piers Lawford
Anthony Hadgill
T Sheik

Josh Dombey
Alex Akselberg
Jason Raineri
Josh Moss

Gavin Burns
Jonathan Oxley
Tom Gough
Callum McKechnie
B Parry

Michael Hammond
C Hailey

Nathan Wake
Antonio Infantino
Cameron Webb
Kenny Howard
Alexander Jovanowski
Jamie Hearn
Kenny Howard
Jack Rossini

J Ramsbottom
Nick Stoppard
Aaron Reynolds
Thomas Gillespie
Charlie Muir
Louis Walshe

A Lincoln

M London

Adam Driscoll
Leo Lundgren
Alex Veitch
Elliott King
Tanaka Chitate
D Hall

Piers Lawford
Luke Daniel
Josh Moss

J Barbosa
Jonathan Oxley
Sam Pollard
Josh Dombey

B Parry

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
u17
u17
u17
u17
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
u17
u17
u17
u17
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
u17
u17
u17

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
uiv
ui1v
ui1v
ui1v
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui1v
ui1v
ui1v
ui1v
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
uiv
uiv
uiv
uiv
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui1v
ui1v

HPX
E&H
HARR
HPX
WAT
SNH
D&T
HARR
D&T
WAT
D&T
WAT
WAT
SNH
WAT
SNH
HPX
WAT
SNH
WAT
D&T
SNH
WAT
StA
StA
WAT
WAT
StA
WAT
SNH
HPX
StA
HPX
SNH
StA
BAR
WAT

HPX
E&H
SNH
HPX
WAT
D&T
HPX
D&T
WAT
SNH
SNH
WAT
BAR
HPX
WAT
WAT
D&T
HPX
HPX
HPX
SNH
WAT
StA
HPX
SNH
WAT
StA
SNH
WAT
StA

1/7
5/8
24/6
10/6
2/6
23/6
24/6
11/8
6/5
15/7
20/5
15/4
23/6

Woodford
Copthall
Barking
Copthall
lIford
Colchester
Hemel H
Haringey
Oxford
Peterborough
Bracknell
Watford
Portsmouth

19/20 May Woodford

16/9
2219
6/4

2/6

15/7
22/8
23/9
05/8
16/9

29/4
14/7

1/7
14/7
29/4

3/6
14/7

23/9
16/9

2917
13/5
8/7

1/7

17/6
03/6
29/7
24/6
15/7
22/9
17/6
19/5
23/9
17/6
14/7
16/9
03/6
22/7
27/5
24/6
15/7
16/9

30/9
23/6
16/9

1417
1/7

Stevenage
WGC
lIford
Stevenage
Watford
Hemel H
Thurrock
Watford

Watford
Watford

Watford
Uxbridge
Barking

Welwyn GC
Uxbridge

Hemel H
Watford

Bromley
Watford
Cambridge
Woodford
Southend
Salisbury
Bromley
Hemel H
Peterborough
Stevenage
St lves
Sutcliffe Park
Hemel H
lIford
Watford
Watford
Salisbury
Parliament Hill
Copthall
Eastbourne
Stevenage
Watford

Bedford
Colchester
Watford

Uxbridge
Watford



26.8
26.9
28.9

400 metres
48.13
51.2
51.5
52.1
52.1
52.7
535
53.92
55.1
56.1
56.1
56.2
56.3
56.6
56.93
57.0
57.2
59.4
63.5
63.5
64.9
65.0
65.60

800 metres
1:58.6
2:00.5
2:01.5
2:04.7
2:06.7
2.07.69
2:07.7
2:09.48
2:10.0
2:10.0
2:11.3
2:11.9
2.13.3
2.13.73
2:14.4
2.145
2:19.0
2:19.0
2:21.97
2.24.6
2.255
2.41.3
2:45.2

1000 metres
2.57.81
3:01.63

1500 metres
4:03.63
4:15.77
4:16.6
4:24.13
4:25.9
4.26.2
4:28.99
4:33.2
4.34.8
4:37.15
4:38.2
4:39.7
4.43.0
4:43.1
4:46.1

C Done
Matt Williams
E Gardner

Nathan Wake
Thomas Gillespie
Jack Rossini
Cameron Webb
Aaron Reynolds
Nick Stoppard
Louis Walshe
Alex Veitch
Steve Ng

J Barbosa

D Hall

Leo Lundgren
Josh Moss
Jonathan Oxley
Adam Driscoll

A Lincoln

Ciaran Townsend
B Parry

J Dormer

M London

Craig Brown
Michael Hammond
E Gardner

Louis Walshe
Alex Veitch

Billie Collins-Pallett
Thomas Gillespie
M Bloch

Josh Moss

D Hall

Tom Gough
Jonathan Oxley

B Parry

Steve Ng

Joe Gaynor

Nick Stoppard
Callum McKechnie
Nathan Wake
Aaron Reynolds

J Dormer

Robert van Tromp
R Molloy

Louis Naylor
Glenn Turner
Tanaka Chitate

C Hailey

Nick Stoppard
Ross Armorgie

Billy Collins-Pallett
Alex Veitch

Louis Walshe
Josh Moss

Fredric Tilby-Jones
Matthew Salt

Tom Gough
Robert van Tromp
Callum McKechnie
Niall Fleming

D Hall

Nathan Wake

R Molloy

B Parry

Thomas Gillespie

ui7
ui7
ui7

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
u17
u1v

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
u17
u17
u17
u17
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui1v
ui1v
uiv
uiv
ui1v
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
uiv
ui1v

ui7
ui7

ui1v
ul7
ul7
ul7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ul7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7

D&T
D&T

HPX
WAT
D&T
SNH
SNH
SNH
HPX
HPX
StA
WAT
WAT
HPX
SNH
StA
D&T
WAT
SBH
StA

WAT
SNH
BAR
D&T

HPX
HPX
SBH
WAT
WAT
SNH
WAT
HPX
StA
StA
StA
HPX
SNH
SNH
HPX
SNH
WAT
WAT
D&T
SNH
SNH
SNH
WAT

SNH
HPX

SBH
HPX
HPX
SNH
SBH
D&T
HPX
WAT
SNH
SBH
WAT
HPX
D&T
StA
WAT

22/7
15/7
22/7

26/8
9/6
5/8
7/5
4/8
29/9
15/7
13/5

14/7
9/9

15/7
15/7

13/5
1/7

17/6
5/8

17/6
23/9
24/6

29/7
2/6
2217
2/6
9/9
25/7
17/6
13/5

217
22/9
13/5
19/5
22/9
17/6
1/7
13/5
715
9/9
22/9
16/9

20/5
20/5

13/7
2716
227
26/8
9/6

07/5
27/5
9/9

20/6

17/6
24/6
24/6

Watford
Hemel H
Southampton

Coventry
Watford
Copthall
Stevenage
Peterborough
Milton K
Milton Keynes
Watford

Watford
Watford
Milton Keynes
Stevenage

Watford
Watford

Southend
Luton

St Ives
Hemel H
Hemel H

Bromley
Welwyn GC
Basildon
lIford
Watford
Watford
Southend
Watford

Milton Keynes
Stevenage
Watford
Norwich
Stevenage
Southend
Watford
Watford
Stevenage
Chelmsford
Stevenage
Watford

Woodford
Woodford

Birmingham
Watford
Parliament Hill
Copthall
Watford
Stevenage
Copthall
Watford
Stevenage

Southend
Copthall
Hemel H



4.49.3
4:53.0
4:58.2
4:59.7
5:07.30
5.57.3

3000 metres

Nick Stoppard
J Dormer
Steve Ng
Owen Randall
Luke Daniel
Matt Williams

9:10.6 Billie Collins-Pallett
9:17.7 Niall Fleming
9:32.81 Louis Walshe
9:34.1 Freddie Tilby-Jones
9:41.7 Matthew Salt
10:07.3 Robert van Tromp
10.29.74 Callum McKechnie
10:35.7 J Dormer

10:37.7 Richard Parker
100m Hurdles

14.1 Kaz Ong

14.44 Ciaran Townsend
14.48 Nick Stoppard
14.9 Chris Newcombe
15.1 Miles Francois
16.2 Josh Dombey
16.6 Ben Harrison

16.9 Piers Lawford
17.0 Elliott King
17.0/-3.2 Nathan Wake

17.3 D Hall

17.8 J Barbosa

110m Hurdles (91.4)

18.1 Nick Stoppard
400m Hurdles (84)

59.7 Nick Stoppard
61.9 Steve Ng

62.10 Chris Newcombe
62.5 Ciaran Townsend
68.30 Miles Francois

400m Hurdles 91.4

63.7

Nick Stoppard

1500m Steeplechase

5:11.6
6:11.8

High Jump
1.96
1.75
1.70
1.65
1.75
1.75
1.50
1.50
1.55
1.40
1.30
1.25
1.20

Pole Vault
3.60
2.80
2.80
2.70

Long Jump
7.35
6.50
6.45

Callum McKechnie
Robert van Tromp

Jason Hamilton
Alex Akselberg
Nick Stoppard
Nathan Wake

J Barbosa

Josh Dombey

A Lincoln

Jason Raineri
Josh Moss

Callum McKechnie
D Hall

Michael Hammond
Tom Gough

Josh Dombey
Jamie Dalton
Matt Williams
Nick Stoppard

Kadeen Greenidge-Smith
Nick Stoppard
Stefan Greenidge

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
u17
u1v
u17
u17
ui7

ui7

u17
u17
ui7
ui7
ui7

ui1v

ui1v
ui7

ui7
uiv
ui1v
ui1v
ui1v
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui1v
uiv
uiv
uiv

ui7
ui7
ul7
ui7

ui7
ui7
ui7

SNH 30/9
WAT  17/6
StA

BAR 23/9
HPX 30/9
D&T 15/7
SBH 1/7
SBH 1/9
HPX 25/7
SBH 1/9
D&T 15/7
WAT  22/7
SNH 25/7
WAT  22/7
HPX 227
SBH 227
SBH 3/6
SNH 4-5/8
D&T 2217
D&T 24/6
WAT  9/9
HPX 6/4
StA

HPX 3/6
HPX 24/6
WAT  9/9
WAT  16/9
SNH 20/5
SNH 2/9
StA

D&T 22/7
SBH

D&T 24/6
SNH 2/6
SNH 2/9
WAT  22/7
D&T 20/5
StA

SNH

HPX 24/6
WAT  29/4
WAT  9/6
WAT  19/5
WAT  17/6
SNH 29/4
SNH 29/4
WAT  16/9
BAR 15/7
HPX 19/5
WAT  9/6
HAR 19/7
D&T 20/5

SNH 18/19Aug

HARR 26/8
SNH 22/9
HARR 22/7

Milton K
Southend

Hemel H
Bedford
Hemel H

Woodford
Birmingham
Watford
Birmingham
Hemel H
Watford
Watford
Watford
Parliament Hill

Basildon
Copthall
Bedford
Southampton
Hemel H
Watford
WGC

Welwyn GC
Copthall

Watford
Watford

Chelmsford

Bury St E
Southampton

Hemel H

Sandy

Bury St E
Watford

Bracknell

29/30 Sep Milton Keynes

Copthall
Watford
Watford
Sutcliffe Park
Southend
Watford
Watford
Watford
Stevenage
Norwich

Watford
Stevenage
Bracknell
Stoke

Coventry
Stevenage
Lee Valley



6.37
6.15
5.97
5.89
5.83
5.82
5.79
5.49
5.32
5.29
5.28
5.26
5.24
5.10
5.08
5.03
4.99
4.97
4.84
4.82
4.80
4.77
4.72
4.71
4.62
4.56
4.43
4.19
4.17
4.10
4.08
3.67

Triple Jump
13.01/1.4
12.24
12.12
11.54
11.53
11.34
11.33
11.16
11.15
11.12
11.10
11.07
11.05
10.42
10.18
9.60

9.76

9.28

Shot (5k)
15.38
13.30
12.58
11.76
11.68
11.51
10.94
10.71
10.56
10.55
9.97
9.91
9.84
9.79
9.78
9.21
9.13
9.03
8.79
8.52

Jason Hamilton
Nick Stoppard
Kaz Ong

Leo Lundgren
Anthony Hadgill
Alexander Jovanovski
Chris Newcombe
Thomas Gillespie
Nathan Wake

J Barbosa

Alex Moore

Will Malins

Josh Dombey
Piers Lawford
Josh Moss
Jason Raineri
Tanaka Chitate

D Hall

Joe Gaynor

A Lincoln

Glenn Turner

B Parry
Jonathan Oxley
Miles Francois
Luke Daniel
Aaron Reynolds
Michael Hammond
Matt Williams
Adam Driscoll
Robert van Tromp
K Adoyakom
Louis Walshe

Leo Lundgren
Thomas Gillespie
Kaz Ong

Jamie Hearn
Tanika Chitate
Anthony Hadgill
Steven Ng

Josh Moss

J Barbosa

Josh Dombey

D Hall

Joe Gaynor
Jason Raineri
Matt Williams
Jonathan Oxley
Jack White
Callum McKechnie
R Henney

Ashley Ralph
Steve Watson
Ben Flash
Nick Stoppard
J Constantinou
R Perry
Nathan Wake
Alexander Jovanovski
Leo Lundgren
Lloyd Russ
Jack White

R Henney
Chris Ashworth
Jason Raineri
Craig Brown
David Saxon
Sam Pollard
Daryl Safee

K Adoyakom
Tanaka Chitte

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
u17
u1v
u17
u17
ui7
ui7

u17
u17
u17
u17
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui1v
ui1v
uiv
uiv
ui1v
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
uiv

ui1v
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui1v
ul7
ul7
ul7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ul7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7

D&T
SNH
SBH
HPX
StA
WAT
D&T
WAT
HPX
WAT
HPX
SNH
WAT
StA
SNH
WAT
SNH
WAT
HPX
WAT
SNH
StA
StA
D&T
HPX
SNH
BAR
D&T
D&T
WAT
WAT
HPX

HPX
WAT
SBH
D&T
SNH
StA
StA
SNH
WAT
WAT
WAT
HPX
WAT
D&T
StA
SNH
SNH
WAT

StA
D&T
D&T
SNH
StA
WAT
HPX
WAT
HPX
HPX
SNH
WAT
HPX
WAT
SNH
SNH
SNH
SNH
WAT
SNH

20/5
23/24 Jun
2217
2217

15/7
03/6
2/6
20/5
9/9
6/4
5/8
19/5

1/7
4/8
5/8
16/9
15/7
14/7
9/9

2217
30/9
29/4
23/9
15/7
20/5
1/7

4/8

15/7

18/8
29/4
227
24/6
22/9

15/7
16/9
29/4
16/9
29/4
23/6
04/8

17/6
9/9
5/8

23/9
23/9
17/6

6/5
24/6
1/7
20/5
22/7
15/7
22/7
1/7
17/6
1/7
15/7
5/8
29/4
16/9
22/9

Bracknell
Hendon

Grays
Parliament Hill

Peterborough
Salisbury
lIford
Hastings
Watford
WGC
Thurrock
Sutcliffe Park

Lee Valley
Basingstoke
Thurrock
Watford
Milton Keynes
Watford
Chelmsford

Southampton
Bedford
Watford
Hemel H
Hemel H
Bracknell
Watford
Basingstoke
Milton Keynes

Bedford
Watford
Grays
Hemel H
Stevenage

Stevenage
Watford
Watford
Watford
Barking
Portsmouth
Hemel H

St lves
Chelmsford
Luton

Hemel H
Hemel H
St lves

Watford
Copthall
Watford
Hastings
Parliament Hill
Stevenage
Watford
Lee Valley
Southend
Lee Valley
Stevenage
Thurrock
Watford
Watford
Stevenage



8.58 Ben Montgomery
7.99 Joe Gaynor
7.61 Will Malins
7.40 J Barbosa
7.38 A Lincoln
7.31 M London
7.19 Louis Walshe
6.61 E Gardner
4.50 D Hall

Shot (6k)

12.22 Ashley Ralph
9.40 Nathan Wake
Shot 7.26k

8.09 Craig Brown
8.93 Josh Dombey

Discus (1.5k)

49.27 Steve Watson
43.65 Ashley Ralph
34.38 Ben Flash

32.66 Nick Stoppard
32.59 R Henney

31.76 Ben Montgomery
29.76 Alexander Jovanovski
27.56 Jonathan Constantinou
26.43 David Saxon
26.06 Lloyd Russ
25.50 John Trimble
24.95 R Perry

24.92 Chris Ashworth
24.45 M Moore

24.39 Daryl Safee
22.20 Nathan Wake
21.89 Jason Raineri
19.53 E Gardner

19.26 Jack White
18.91 Aaron Reynolds
17.92 Luke Daniel
17.04 Sam Pollard
16.11 B Parry

16.09 Matt Williams
13.86 Richard Parker
13.29 Joe Gaynor

Discus (1.75Kk)

26.69 Leo Lundgren
13.34 Louis Walshe
Discus (2k)

24.31 Leo Lundgren
Hammer (5k)

54.63 Ben Flash

49.62 Ashley Ralph
38.33 John Trimble
34.14 Ben Montgomery
31.67 Jonathan Constantinou
29.94 Chris Ashworth
23.90 Steve Watson
18.73 Jason Raineri
8.62 R Molloy

Hammer (6k)
44.24 Ben Flash
Hammer 7.26k

14.99 Craig Brown

Javelin (7009)

49.38 Jason Raineri

43.67 Craig Brown

44.83 Jonathan Constantinou

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7

ui7
ui7

ui7
ui7

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
u17
u1v
u17
u17
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
u17
u17
u17
u17
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui1v
ui1v
uiv

ui7
ui7

uiv

ui1v
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui1v
uiv
uiv
uiv

ui7

ul7

ui7
ui7
ui7

HPX
HPX
SNH
WAT
WAT
WAT
HPX
D&T
WAT

StA
HPX

SNH
WAT

D&T
StA
D&T
SNH
WAT
HPX
WAT
StA
SNH
HPX
E&H
WAT
HPX
WAT
SNH
HPX
WAT
D&T
SNH
SNH
HPX
SNH
StA
D&T
HPX
HPX

HPX
HPX

HPX

D&T
StA

E&H
HPX
StA

HPX
D&T
WAT
D&T

D&T

SNH

WAT
SNH
StA

2217
5/8
5/8
16/9
16/9
16/9
3/6
2217
16/9

26/8
1/7

10/6
5/5

14/7

23/9
23/24 Jun

9/9

177

15/7

9/9
227
13/5
29/4
6/4
29/4
9/9
23/6
16/9
227
17/6
5/8
30/9
5/8

15/7

20/5
20/5

29/4
2917

217

5/8

13/5
29/9

6/5
03/6

16/9
227

26/8

23/6

5/8
9/6

Parliament Hill
Luton
Thurrock
Watford
Watford
Watford
Welwyn GC
Southampton
Watford

Copthall
Woodford

Hendon
Watford

Birmingham

Hemel H
Hendon
Watford

Lee Valley
Peterborough

Chelmsford
Parliament Hill
Watford
Watford
WGC
Watford
Chelmsford
Copthall
Watford
Southampton
St Ives
Thurrock
Bedford
Thurrock

Hemel H

Hastings
Hastings

Lee Valley
Bromley

Copthall

Copthall

Watford
Sandy

Hoo
Salisbury

Watford
Southampton

Copthall

Colchester

Copthall
Watford



42.79
41.45
40.85
38.95
38.30
38.20
37.62
36.36
33.87
31.68
25.43
24.82
23.22
23.06
22.42
22.36
20.17
19.76
18.42
17.99
16.95
11.10
9.91

James Cook
Nathan Wake
Ben Montgomery
J Barbosa
Jack White
Leo Lundgren
Ashley Ralph
Nick Stoppard
Matt Williams
Lloyd Russ
Steve Watson
Chris Ashworth
Jonathan Oxley
Luke Daniel
Richard Parker
Josh Moss

D Hall

David Saxon
Jack Rossini
Daryl Safee

E Gardner

Joe Gaynor

B Parry

Javelin (800g)

43.83
40.25
37.84
37.05
13.71

Pentathlon (LJ, JT, 200m, DT, 1500m)

1785
1468

Octathlon
5055
4686
4140
4030

RELAYS

4x100
44.0
46.3
47.2
48.8
49.4

4x400
3:26.3
3:34.3
3:36.8
3:51.9

INDOOR PERFORMANCES

60 metres
7.04
7.31
7.51
7.69
7.92
8.19

200 metres
22.55
23.75
24.15
24.38
24.78
27.04

Jason Raineri
Leo Lundgren
Craig Brown
Nathan Wake
Thomas Gillespie

Luke Daniel
Matt Williams

Nick Stoppard
Nick Stoppard
Nathan Wake

Nick Stoppard (nt Jav)

Herts

Herts

Watford

Herts Phoenix
St Albans

Herts

Herts

Herts Phoenix
St Albans

Antonio Infantino
L Crabb

J Hamilton

C Webb

S Pollard

Alex Veitch

Antonio Infantino
L Crabb

C Webb

Jack Rossini

A Reynolds
Adam Driscoll

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7

ui7
u17
u1v
u17
u17

ui7
ui7

u17
u1v
ui7
ui7

ui1v
ui1v
ui1v
uiv
ui7

ui7
ui1v
ui1v
ui1v

ui7
ui7
ul7
ul7
ul7
ul7

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7

HPX
HPX

SNH
HPX
StA
SNH
D&T
HPX
D&T
HPX
StA
HPX
HPX
SNH
WAT
SNH
D&T
SNH
D&T
HPX
StA

WAT
HPX
SNH
HPX
WAT

HPX
D&T

SNH
SNH
HPX
SNH

5/8
2/9
17/6
6/5

5/8
2/9
3/6

E&H
C&C
D&T
SNH
SNH
HPX

E&H
C&C
SNH
D&T
SNH
D&T

5/8 Copthall
20/5 Hastings
29/9 Sandy
1/7 Watford
17/6 St lves
6/5 Hoo

23/24 Jun Hendon
06/5 Oxford
22/7 Parliament Hill
23/9 Hemel H
1/7 Lee Valley

30/9 Bedford

3/6 Welwyn GC
22/9 Stevenage
16/9 Watford

9/9 Chelmsford
22/7 Southampton
29/4 Watford

24/6 Hemel H

5/8 Luton

14/7 Watford

14/7 Kingston
10/6 Hendon

19/5 Norwich

19/5 Sutcliffe Park

30/9 Bedford
15/7 Hemel H

18/19 Aug Stoke EngA decathlon
29/30Sep  Milton Keynes

24/6 Copthall

19/20 May Chelmsford

Copthall
Bury StE
Southend
Hoo

Copthall
Bury StE
WGC

18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley

18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley
18/3 Lee Valley



400 metres
51.36
53.67
53.74
54.00
54.48
56.18
58.55

800 metres
2:04.48

High Jump
1.93

Pole Vault
2.80

Triple Jump
11.71

Nathan Wake
Jack Rossini
Thomas Gillespie
L Crabb

A Reynolds

Alex Veitch
Adam Driscoll

Louis Walshe

Jason Hamilton

Joshua Dombey

G Harewell

ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7
ui7

ui7

ui7

ui7

ui7

HPX
D&T
WAT
C&C
SNH
HPX
D&T

HPX

D&T

WAT

D&T

18/3
18/3
18/3
18/3
18/3
18/3
18/3

18/3

18/3

18/2

18/3

Lee Valley
Lee Valley
Lee Valley
Lee Valley
Lee Valley
Lee Valley
Lee Valley

Lee Valley

Lee Valley

Brunel

Lee Valley



